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Data Excell

	Jarak(X5)
	Frekuensi(X4)
	Usia(X3)
	Gender(X2)
	Pendapatan(X1)
	WTP(Y)

	34
	4
	25
	1
	210
	5

	44
	3
	22
	1
	195
	3

	36
	3
	26
	1
	185
	3

	48
	2
	22
	1
	210
	3

	38
	1
	25
	0
	170
	1

	57
	3
	35
	1
	210
	5

	47
	1
	33
	0
	200
	1

	22
	1
	36
	1
	160
	2

	40
	3
	39
	1
	180
	5

	27
	1
	37
	1
	210
	4

	42
	3
	30
	0
	225
	5

	29
	3
	33
	1
	200
	5

	43
	3
	31
	1
	213
	5

	40
	3
	37
	1
	215
	5

	40
	2
	38
	0
	245
	5


REGRESI MENGGUNAKAN MINITAB
Regression Analysis: WTP(Y) versus Pendapatan(X1), Gender(X2), ... 

The regression equation is

WTP(Y) = - 7.61 + 0.0319 Pendapatan(X1) + 0.539 Gender(X2) + 0.101 Usia(X3)

         + 0.966 Frekuensi(X4) - 0.0230 Jarak(X5)

Predictor           Coef   SE Coef      T      P

Constant          -7.606     1.673  -4.55  0.001

Pendapatan(X1)  0.031944  0.008418   3.79  0.004

Gender(X2)        0.5392    0.3979   1.36  0.208

Usia(X3)         0.10063   0.02673   3.76  0.004

Frekuensi(X4)     0.9655    0.1946   4.96  0.001

Jarak(X5)       -0.02303   0.01896  -1.21  0.255

S = 0.546229   R-Sq = 91.7%   R-Sq(adj) = 87.1%

Analysis of Variance

Source          DF       SS      MS      F      P

Regression       5  29.7147  5.9429  19.92  0.000

Residual Error   9   2.6853  0.2984

Total           14  32.4000

Source          DF   Seq SS

Pendapatan(X1)   1  12.2947

Gender(X2)       1   7.6693

Usia(X3)         1   2.3684

Frekuensi(X4)    1   6.9422

Jarak(X5)        1   0.4400

Unusual Observations

Obs  Pendapatan(X1)  WTP(Y)    Fit  SE Fit  Residual  St Resid

  7             200   1.000  1.986   0.339    -0.986     -2.30R

R denotes an observation with a large standardized residual.

Persamaan yang didapatkan melalui Minitab
WTP(Y) = - 7.61 + 0.0319 Pendapatan(X1) + 0.539 Gender(X2) + 0.101 Usia(X3)

         + 0.966 Frekuensi(X4) - 0.0230 Jarak(X5)

REGRESI MENGGUNAKAN SPSS

REGRESSION

  /MISSING LISTWISE

  /STATISTICS COEFF OUTS CI(95) R ANOVA

  /CRITERIA=PIN(.05) POUT(.10)

  /NOORIGIN

  /DEPENDENT WTP

  /METHOD=ENTER Jarak Frekuensi Usia Gender Pendapatan.

	Notes

	Output Created
	25-SEP-2013 20:14:55

	Comments
	

	Input
	Active Dataset
	DataSet0

	
	Filter
	<none>

	
	Weight
	<none>

	
	Split File
	<none>

	
	N of Rows in Working Data File
	15

	Missing Value Handling
	Definition of Missing
	User-defined missing values are treated as missing.

	
	Cases Used
	Statistics are based on cases with no missing values for any variable used.

	Syntax
	REGRESSION

  /MISSING LISTWISE

  /STATISTICS COEFF OUTS CI(95) R ANOVA

  /CRITERIA=PIN(.05) POUT(.10)

  /NOORIGIN

  /DEPENDENT WTP

  /METHOD=ENTER Jarak Frekuensi Usia Gender Pendapatan.

	Resources
	Processor Time
	00:00:00.02

	
	Elapsed Time
	00:00:00.05

	
	Memory Required
	2668 bytes

	
	Additional Memory Required for Residual Plots
	0 bytes


[DataSet0] 

	Variables Entered/Removeda

	Model
	Variables Entered
	Variables Removed
	Method

	1
	Pendapatan, Usia, Gender, Jarak, Frekuensib
	.
	Enter

	a. Dependent Variable: WTP

	b. All requested variables entered.


	Model Summary

	Model
	R
	R Square
	Adjusted R Square
	Std. Error of the Estimate

	1
	.958a
	.917
	.871
	.546

	a. Predictors: (Constant), Pendapatan, Usia, Gender, Jarak, Frekuensi


Regression

	ANOVAa

	Model
	Sum of Squares
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	1
	Regression
	29.715
	5
	5.943
	19.918
	.000b

	
	Residual
	2.685
	9
	.298
	
	

	
	Total
	32.400
	14
	
	
	

	a. Dependent Variable: WTP

	b. Predictors: (Constant), Pendapatan, Usia, Gender, Jarak, Frekuensi


	Coefficientsa

	Model
	Unstandardized Coefficients
	Standardized Coefficients
	t
	Sig.
	95.0% Confidence Interval for B

	
	B
	Std. Error
	Beta
	
	
	Lower Bound
	Upper Bound

	1
	(Constant)
	-7.606
	1.673
	
	-4.547
	.001
	-11.390
	-3.822

	
	Jarak
	-.023
	.019
	-.134
	-1.214
	.255
	-.066
	.020

	
	Frekuensi
	.966
	.195
	.626
	4.962
	.001
	.525
	1.406

	
	Usia
	.101
	.027
	.393
	3.765
	.004
	.040
	.161

	
	Gender
	.539
	.398
	.162
	1.355
	.208
	-.361
	1.439

	
	Pendapatan
	.032
	.008
	.454
	3.795
	.004
	.013
	.051

	a. Dependent Variable: WTP


Persamaan yang di dapatkan : 
Y= -7.606  - 0.023X1 + 0.966X2 + 0.101X3 + 0.539X4 + 0.032X5

